Metung Yacht Club

Metung Yacht Club Inc

ABN 25 719 516 922

Address: 113 Metung Road, Metung Mail to: PO Box 60, Metung, Vic. 3904.

Tel: 03 5156 2315

www.metungyachtclub.com.au/

Fees Schedule 2025 FY

Membership Subscriptions and Other Fees

Membership Category	Paid Before the AGM	Paid After the AGM*	Club Sailing Fee
Full Member (+18 yrs)	\$375 pa	\$393.75 pa	\$95 pa
Full Member (with partner discount)	\$115 pa	\$120.75 pa	\$95 pa
Full Member (Social, closed category)	\$115 pa	\$120.75 pa	\$95 pa
Intermediate Member (18 to 25 yrs)	\$150 pa	\$157.50 pa	\$95 pa
Intermediate Member (student discount)	\$115 pa	\$120.75 pa	\$95 pa
Junior Member (with a Full Member parent)	Nil	Nil	\$55 pa
Junior Member (no Full Member parent)	\$115 pa	\$115.00 pa	\$55 pa
Honorary Life Member	Nil	Nil	\$95pa

^{*}Includes a 5% late payment charge

Boat Race Entry Fees (skippers or owners)

	All Divisions on Saturdays	Division 3 (CWB)	Division 4 (TWL & SSC)
Series Fee	\$225	\$115	Nil
Casual Fee (daily)	\$25	\$15	Nil

NOTES

- 1/ Membership subscriptions are effective on July 1st and payable by July 31st.
- 2/ Subscription renewals after the MYC Annual General Meeting incur a 5% late fee.
- 3/ **The Sailing Fees** are payable by all members who sail more than 3 races in Divisions 1, 2 & 3 combined in the season and by Junior Squad sailors (not applicable to Division 4 Sailing or Winter Sailing).
- 4/ Guest sailors (non-members) must hold a MYC SailPass before sailing and may not sail more than 3 races in Div 1, 2 & 3 combined, without becoming a Club member (Division 4 & Winter races are unlimited).
- 5/ Casual Boat Entry fees paid are deductible against any series fee paid subsequently.
- 6/ The Full Member "Partner Rate" is available to one member of a couple living as a family unit.
- 7/ **Children of Full Members** pay no subscription fee for their Junior Membership.
- 8/ Proof of **full-time student status** must be provided annually by "Intermediate (student)" members.
- 9/ **To attract new adult members**, a membership fee discount of 50% applies in their first year of Club membership and their Sailing Fee is waived in that year.